MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Снар. 342

Chapter 342.

Resolve in Favor of Neil S. Gray for Services as Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee on Towns.

Neil S. Gray, in favor of, Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Neil S. Gray, for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on towns, the sum of seventy-five dollars.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 343.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Pay for Proof Reading and Indexing the House Journal,

C. C. Harvey, in favor of.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to C. C. Harvey, Clerk of the House, for the preparation, proof reading and indexing of the House Journal of the Seventy-seventh Legislature, to be paid when said Journal is completed.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 344.

Resolve in Favor of M. H. Hodgdon for Services as Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee on Inland Fisheries and Game.

M. H. Hodgdon, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to Miss M. H. Hodgdon, Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee on Inland Fisheries and Game, for services rendered during the present session.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 345.

Resolve in Favor of the Official Reporter of the Senate.

Fred W. Lee, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of seven hundred dollars to be paid to Fred W. Lee, Official Reporter of the Senate, for typewriting and stenographic assistance employed by him in the preparation and completion of the Legislative Record.

Approved April 2, 1915.